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Number of trucks

Number of Trucks Year

Month 2,013     2,014  2,015  2,016  

January 164     155     403     

February 163     405     403     

Mach 161     393     403     

April 163     411     404     

May 163     411     402     

June 162     409     404     

July 160     408     404     

August 161         162     406     405     

September 162         165     405     401     

October 162         164     405     

November 163         163     405     

December 163         157     404     



Sum of distance Column Labels

Row Labels 2013 2014 2015 2016 Grand Total

1 270,472     262,657     662,389     1,195,518    

2 248,438     342,640     619,383     1,210,460    

3 312,258     758,062     803,101     1,873,421    

4 306,233     776,829     757,955     1,841,018    

5 310,578     776,561     748,979     1,836,119    

6 325,918     794,274     792,055     1,912,247    

7 308,828     837,726     776,748     1,923,301    

8 166,099                  283,691     801,349     817,085     2,068,225    

9 271,690                  318,553     724,837     726,314     2,041,394    

10 278,284                  282,837     731,938     1,293,059    

11 261,850                  250,519     696,772     1,209,141    

12 266,358                  284,633     747,113     1,298,105    

Grand Total 1,244,281               3,502,958 8,250,759 6,704,009 19,702,008 

VMT: 08/14/2013-09/30/2016

M
O

TH
S

YEARS



0 - 1 Mi 1 - 2 Mi 2 - 3 Mi 3 - 4 Mi 4 - 5 Mi 5 - 6 Mi 6 - 7 Mi 7 - 8 Mi 8 - 9 Mi 9 - 10 Mi 10 - 11 Mi > 11 mi TOTAL

2013 2,493,854    336,399       102,289       202                158                144                127                144                96                  87                  134                1,065            2,934,699    

2014 6,840,885    895,215       227,046       546                453                512                409                410                263                663                339                2,562            7,969,303    

2015 16,375,943  2,130,037    669,476       2,426            2,109            1,986            2,948            1,317            855                1,050            963                6,268            19,195,378 

2016 12,986,977  1,604,571    526,083       2,048            1,654            1,642            2,478            966                736                1,109            897                5,571            15,134,732 

38,697,659   4,966,222     1,524,894     5,222             4,374             4,284             5,962             2,837             1,950             2,909             2,333             15,466           45,234,112 

CUMULATIVE DISTANCE 38,697,659  43,663,881  45,188,775  45,193,997  45,198,371  45,202,655  45,208,617  45,211,454  45,213,404  45,216,313  45,218,646  45,234,112  

0 - 1 Mi 1 - 2 Mi 2 - 3 Mi 3 - 4 Mi 4 - 5 Mi 5 - 6 Mi 6 - 7 Mi 7 - 8 Mi 8 - 9 Mi 9 - 10 Mi 10 - 11 Mi > 11 mi TOTAL

2013 5.51% 0.74% 0.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.49%

2014 15.12% 1.98% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 17.62%

2015 36.20% 4.71% 1.48% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 42.44%

2016 28.71% 3.55% 1.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 33.46%

85.55% 10.98% 3.37% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 0.03% 100.00%

CUMULATIVE DISTRIB. 85.55% 96.53% 99.90% 99.91% 99.92% 99.93% 99.94% 99.95% 99.95% 99.96% 99.97% 100.00%

PING per mile:

08/14/2013-09/30/2016



PING per mile:

08/14/2013-09/30/2016

Year 0.00 - 0.25 Mi 0.25 - 0.50 Mi 0.50 - 0.75 Mi 0.75 - 1.00 Mi 1 - 2 Mi 2 - 3 Mi 3 - 4 Mi 4 - 5 Mi 5 - 6 Mi 6 - 7 Mi 7 - 8 Mi 8 - 9 Mi 9 - 10 Mi 10 - 11 Mi > 11 mi Total

2013 1,806,386        402,866            181,455            103,147            336,399           102,289           202                   158                   144                   127                   144                   96                     87                     134                   1,065               2,934,699            

2014 4,972,829        1,111,610        483,966            272,480            895,215           227,046           546                   453                   512                   409                   410                   263                   663                   339                   2,562               7,969,303            

2015 11,796,630      2,724,475        1,186,317        668,521            2,130,037       669,476           2,426               2,109               1,986               2,948               1,317               855                   1,050               963                   6,268               19,195,378          

2016 9,414,313        2,151,551        909,868            511,245            1,604,571       526,083           2,048               1,654               1,642               2,478               966                   736                   1,109               897                   5,571               15,134,732          

27,990,158      6,390,502        2,761,606        1,555,393        4,966,222       1,524,894       5,222               4,374               4,284               5,962               2,837               1,950               2,909               2,333               15,466             45,234,112          

CUMULATIVE DISTANCE 27,990,158     34,380,660     37,142,266     38,697,659     43,663,881    45,188,775    45,193,997    45,198,371    45,202,655    45,208,617    45,211,454    45,213,404    45,216,313    45,218,646    45,234,112    

Year 0.00 - 0.25 Mi 0.25 - 0.50 Mi 0.50 - 0.75 Mi 0.75 - 1.00 Mi 1 - 2 Mi 2 - 3 Mi 3 - 4 Mi 4 - 5 Mi 5 - 6 Mi 6 - 7 Mi 7 - 8 Mi 8 - 9 Mi 9 - 10 Mi 10 - 11 Mi > 11 mi Total

2013 3.99% 0.89% 0.40% 0.23% 0.74% 0.23% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6.49%

2014 10.99% 2.46% 1.07% 0.60% 1.98% 0.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 17.62%

2015 26.08% 6.02% 2.62% 1.48% 4.71% 1.48% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 42.44%

2016 20.81% 4.76% 2.01% 1.13% 3.55% 1.16% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.01% 33.46%

61.88% 14.13% 6.11% 3.44% 10.98% 3.37% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.01% 0.00% 0.01% 0.01% 0.03% 100.00%

CUMULATIVE DISTANCE 61.88% 76.01% 82.11% 85.55% 96.53% 99.90% 99.91% 99.92% 99.93% 99.94% 99.95% 99.95% 99.96% 99.97% 100.00%



Monthly average VMT per truck

avg vmt per truck

Year

Month 2013 2014 2015 2016

January 1,649      1,695      1,644      

February 1,524      846          1,537      

Mach 1,939      1,929      1,993      

April 1,879      1,890      1,876      

May 1,905      1,889      1,863      

June 2,012      1,942      1,961      

July 1,930      2,053      1,923      

August 1,032      1,751      1,974      2,017      

September 1,677      1,931      1,790      1,811      

October 1,718      1,725      1,807      

November 1,606      1,537      1,720      

December 1,634      1,813      1,849      



Number of trucks per Month VMT per Month avg vmt per truck

Year Year Year

Month 2,013 2,014 2,015 2,016 Month 2013 2014 2015 2016 Month 2013 2014 2015 2016

January 164     155     403     January 270,472 262,657  662,389 January 1,649      1,695      1,644      

February 163     405     403     February 248,438 342,640  619,383 February 1,524      846          1,537      

Mach 161     393     403     Mach 312,258 758,062  803,101 Mach 1,939      1,929      1,993      

April 163     411     404     April 306,233 776,829  757,955 April 1,879      1,890      1,876      

May 163     411     402     May 310,578 776,561  748,979 May 1,905      1,889      1,863      

June 162     409     404     June 325,918 794,274  792,055 June 2,012      1,942      1,961      

July 160     408     404     July 308,828 837,726  776,748 July 1,930      2,053      1,923      

August 161     162     406     405     August 166,099 283,691 801,349  817,085 August 1,032 1,751      1,974      2,017      

September 162     165     405     401     September 271,690 318,553 724,837  726,314 September 1,677 1,931      1,790      1,811      

October 162     164     405     October 278,284 282,837 731,938  October 1,718 1,725      1,807      

November 163     163     405     November 261,850 250,519 696,772  November 1,606 1,537      1,720      

December 163     157     404     December 266,358 284,633 747,113  December 1,634 1,813      1,849      





Table: September 2016, Shows the VMT per day

Day VMT REGION VMT NYC %

1 34,485            

2 35,584            

3 17,245            

4 1,621               

5 3,742               

6 31,169            

7 34,835            12,429           35.68%

8 34,066            

9 35,663            

10 20,004            

11 4,329               

12 28,830            

13 31,406            

14 30,143            

15 34,066            

16 30,786            

17 16,717            

18 1,685               

19 27,043            

20 27,772            

21 29,903            

22 34,307            

23 35,691            

24 15,178            

25 2,502               

26 30,589            

27 32,950            

28 28,543            

29 34,285            

31 762                  

Total 725,902          

Sep-16



Table: 09/2016. Shows number of trucks and VMT by Borough

BoroName Trucks VMT date

Manhattan 230 2,333                    9/7/2016

Queens 155 2,920                    9/7/2016

Bronx 332 5,573                    9/7/2016

Brooklyn 83 1,435                    9/7/2016

Staten Island 11 168                        9/7/2016



Sum of VMT Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016 Grand Total

Bronx

Hunts Point 29.79% 29.79%

Mott Haven-Port Morris 25.00% 25.00%

Schuylerville-Throgs Neck-Edgewater Park 6.17% 6.17%

Soundview-Castle Hill-Clason Point-Harding Park 5.92% 5.92%

park-cemetery-etc-Bronx 4.77% 4.77%

Co-op City 2.78% 2.78%

Westchester-Unionport 2.49% 2.49%

Highbridge 2.48% 2.48%

West Concourse 2.26% 2.26%

University Heights-Morris Heights 2.22% 2.22%

Crotona Park East 1.60% 1.60%

East Tremont 1.42% 1.42%

Eastchester-Edenwald-Baychester 1.40% 1.40%

Longwood 1.11% 1.11%

Pelham Bay-Country Club-City Island 1.09% 1.09%

Mount Hope 1.08% 1.08%

Claremont-Bathgate 0.84% 0.84%

Kingsbridge Heights 0.77% 0.77%

Williamsbridge-Olinville 0.70% 0.70%

Van Nest-Morris Park-Westchester Square 0.68% 0.68%

Melrose South-Mott Haven North 0.52% 0.52%

Van Cortlandt Village 0.50% 0.50%

Spuyten Duyvil-Kingsbridge 0.45% 0.45%

Woodlawn-Wakefield 0.45% 0.45%

Pelham Parkway 0.41% 0.41%

Soundview-Bruckner 0.41% 0.41%

West Farms-Bronx River 0.38% 0.38%

Morrisania-Melrose 0.36% 0.36%

East Concourse-Concourse Village 0.32% 0.32%

Norwood 0.30% 0.30%

Allerton-Pelham Gardens 0.23% 0.23%

Parkchester 0.23% 0.23%

Bronxdale 0.22% 0.22%

Belmont 0.18% 0.18%

Bedford Park-Fordham North 0.18% 0.18%

Fordham South 0.14% 0.14%

North Riverdale-Fieldston-Riverdale 0.13% 0.13%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%

Sum of Trucks Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016

Bronx

Hunts Point 301

Mott Haven-Port Morris 230

Soundview-Castle Hill-Clason Point-Harding Park 114

Schuylerville-Throgs Neck-Edgewater Park 100

West Concourse 91

Highbridge 87

Westchester-Unionport 83

University Heights-Morris Heights 81

park-cemetery-etc-Bronx 80

Longwood 74

Crotona Park East 70

East Tremont 56

Mount Hope 50

Co-op City 44

Claremont-Bathgate 38

Eastchester-Edenwald-Baychester 37

Pelham Bay-Country Club-City Island 32

Soundview-Bruckner 29

Kingsbridge Heights 29

Melrose South-Mott Haven North 28

Morrisania-Melrose 25

Van Cortlandt Village 21

West Farms-Bronx River 19

Van Nest-Morris Park-Westchester Square 19

Spuyten Duyvil-Kingsbridge 19

East Concourse-Concourse Village 16

Williamsbridge-Olinville 14

Pelham Parkway 14

Parkchester 13

Bedford Park-Fordham North 12

Allerton-Pelham Gardens 12

Woodlawn-Wakefield 12

Norwood 11

Belmont 11

Bronxdale 11

Fordham South 10

North Riverdale-Fieldston-Riverdale 5



Sum of VMT Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016 Grand Total

Brooklyn

East Williamsburg 13.35% 13.35%

Carroll Gardens-Columbia Street-Red Hook 12.44% 12.44%

Sunset Park West 9.01% 9.01%

DUMBO-Vinegar Hill-Downtown Brooklyn-Boerum Hill 5.94% 5.94%

East New York 4.61% 4.61%

North Side-South Side 4.26% 4.26%

Bay Ridge 3.98% 3.98%

Williamsburg 3.77% 3.77%

Brooklyn Heights-Cobble Hill 3.70% 3.70%

Fort Greene 3.35% 3.35%

Clinton Hill 2.87% 2.87%

Park Slope-Gowanus 2.38% 2.38%

Greenpoint 2.10% 2.10%

Canarsie 2.03% 2.03%

Bushwick South 1.75% 1.75%

Flatbush 1.47% 1.47%

Prospect Lefferts Gardens-Wingate 1.33% 1.33%

Flatlands 1.26% 1.26%

Bedford 1.19% 1.19%

Rugby-Remsen Village 1.19% 1.19%

Crown Heights North 1.19% 1.19%

Brownsville 1.12% 1.12%

Bushwick North 1.05% 1.05%

park-cemetery-etc-Brooklyn 0.98% 0.98%

Kensington-Ocean Parkway 0.84% 0.84%

Georgetown-Marine Park-Bergen Beach-Mill Basin 0.84% 0.84%

Seagate-Coney Island 0.77% 0.77%

Bensonhurst East 0.77% 0.77%

East Flatbush-Farragut 0.77% 0.77%

Windsor Terrace 0.77% 0.77%

Stuyvesant Heights 0.70% 0.70%

Sheepshead Bay-Gerritsen Beach-Manhattan Beach 0.70% 0.70%

Bensonhurst West 0.63% 0.63%

Erasmus 0.63% 0.63%

Borough Park 0.56% 0.56%

Homecrest 0.56% 0.56%

Ocean Hill 0.56% 0.56%

Crown Heights South 0.56% 0.56%

Midwood 0.49% 0.49%

Gravesend 0.49% 0.49%

Prospect Heights 0.42% 0.42%

Bath Beach 0.42% 0.42%

Dyker Heights 0.42% 0.42%

Ocean Parkway South 0.42% 0.42%

Sunset Park East 0.28% 0.28%

Cypress Hills-City Line 0.28% 0.28%

East New York (Pennsylvania Ave) 0.21% 0.21%

Madison 0.21% 0.21%

Brighton Beach 0.21% 0.21%

West Brighton 0.14% 0.14%

Starrett City 0.07% 0.07%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%

Sum of Trucks Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016

Brooklyn

East Williamsburg 66

North Side-South Side 59

Williamsburg 45

Clinton Hill 44

DUMBO-Vinegar Hill-Downtown Brooklyn-Boerum Hill 42

Carroll Gardens-Columbia Street-Red Hook 40

Fort Greene 40

Brooklyn Heights-Cobble Hill 36

Sunset Park West 30

Park Slope-Gowanus 26

East New York 23

Bay Ridge 19

Bushwick South 19

Bedford 18

Greenpoint 18

park-cemetery-etc-Brooklyn 17

Flatbush 17

Prospect Lefferts Gardens-Wingate 14

Brownsville 14

Crown Heights North 13

Kensington-Ocean Parkway 13

Canarsie 13

Bushwick North 13

Stuyvesant Heights 12

Crown Heights South 12

Erasmus 12

Flatlands 11

Windsor Terrace 10

Rugby-Remsen Village 10

Prospect Heights 9

East Flatbush-Farragut 9

Ocean Hill 9

Bensonhurst East 8

Homecrest 7

Cypress Hills-City Line 7

Ocean Parkway South 7

Gravesend 6

Dyker Heights 6

Borough Park 6

Bensonhurst West 6

East New York (Pennsylvania Ave) 6

Sheepshead Bay-Gerritsen Beach-Manhattan Beach 5

Bath Beach 5

Seagate-Coney Island 5

Georgetown-Marine Park-Bergen Beach-Mill Basin 5

Sunset Park East 4

Midwood 4

Madison 3

Starrett City 3

West Brighton 3

Brighton Beach 3



Sum of VMT Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016 Grand Total

Manhattan

park-cemetery-etc-Manhattan 9.13% 9.13%

East Harlem North 8.35% 8.35%

Midtown-Midtown South 6.17% 6.17%

Turtle Bay-East Midtown 5.83% 5.83%

Hudson Yards-Chelsea-Flatiron-Union Square 5.61% 5.61%

Yorkville 4.93% 4.93%

Upper West Side 4.88% 4.88%

Lenox Hill-Roosevelt Island 4.84% 4.84%

West Village 4.80% 4.80%

SoHo-TriBeCa-Civic Center-Little Italy 4.76% 4.76%

Washington Heights South 4.33% 4.33%

Murray Hill-Kips Bay 4.28% 4.28%

East Harlem South 3.98% 3.98%

Upper East Side-Carnegie Hill 3.73% 3.73%

Clinton 3.00% 3.00%

Lincoln Square 2.53% 2.53%

Battery Park City-Lower Manhattan 2.44% 2.44%

Central Harlem South 2.31% 2.31%

Central Harlem North-Polo Grounds 2.14% 2.14%

Chinatown 2.14% 2.14%

Morningside Heights 1.89% 1.89%

East Village 1.89% 1.89%

Gramercy 1.59% 1.59%

Washington Heights North 1.24% 1.24%

Lower East Side 1.11% 1.11%

Marble Hill-Inwood 0.77% 0.77%

Hamilton Heights 0.73% 0.73%

Manhattanville 0.47% 0.47%

Stuyvesant Town-Cooper Village 0.13% 0.13%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%

Sum of Trucks Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016

Manhattan

park-cemetery-etc-Manhattan 142

East Harlem North 100

East Harlem South 82

Murray Hill-Kips Bay 80

Turtle Bay-East Midtown 77

Yorkville 76

Lenox Hill-Roosevelt Island 76

Hudson Yards-Chelsea-Flatiron-Union Square 68

Midtown-Midtown South 67

Washington Heights South 61

Clinton 57

Upper East Side-Carnegie Hill 52

West Village 49

Upper West Side 47

Gramercy 47

Central Harlem South 45

Lincoln Square 44

East Village 42

Morningside Heights 42

SoHo-TriBeCa-Civic Center-Little Italy 41

Central Harlem North-Polo Grounds 38

Chinatown 37

Lower East Side 25

Washington Heights North 23

Battery Park City-Lower Manhattan 19

Hamilton Heights 16

Marble Hill-Inwood 16

Manhattanville 16

Stuyvesant Town-Cooper Village 11



Sum of VMT Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016 Grand Total

Queens

park-cemetery-etc-Queens 14.98% 14.98%

Hunters Point-Sunnyside-West Maspeth 9.70% 9.70%

Bayside-Bayside Hills 7.09% 7.09%

Steinway 5.11% 5.11%

Woodside 4.08% 4.08%

Douglas Manor-Douglaston-Little Neck 3.43% 3.43%

Oakland Gardens 3.43% 3.43%

South Ozone Park 3.08% 3.08%

Ft. Totten-Bay Terrace-Clearview 2.64% 2.64%

Whitestone 2.50% 2.50%

Elmhurst-Maspeth 2.50% 2.50%

Airport 2.40% 2.40%

Queensboro Hill 2.26% 2.26%

Rosedale 2.16% 2.16%

Jackson Heights 1.82% 1.82%

Astoria 1.64% 1.64%

Lindenwood-Howard Beach 1.61% 1.61%

Jamaica 1.58% 1.58%

College Point 1.51% 1.51%

Kew Gardens 1.47% 1.47%

Flushing 1.37% 1.37%

Maspeth 1.30% 1.30%

Briarwood-Jamaica Hills 1.27% 1.27%

Breezy Point-Belle Harbor-Rockaway Park-Broad Channel 1.17% 1.17%

Richmond Hill 1.17% 1.17%

Forest Hills 1.10% 1.10%

Queens Village 1.03% 1.03%

Rego Park 0.99% 0.99%

St. Albans 0.93% 0.93%

Fresh Meadows-Utopia 0.93% 0.93%

Elmhurst 0.89% 0.89%

Springfield Gardens South-Brookville 0.82% 0.82%

Pomonok-Flushing Heights-Hillcrest 0.82% 0.82%

Woodhaven 0.75% 0.75%

Hammels-Arverne-Edgemere 0.75% 0.75%

Queensbridge-Ravenswood-Long Island City 0.72% 0.72%

Bellerose 0.69% 0.69%

Baisley Park 0.69% 0.69%

Auburndale 0.65% 0.65%

Corona 0.58% 0.58%

Glendale 0.55% 0.55%

Far Rockaway-Bayswater 0.55% 0.55%

Middle Village 0.51% 0.51%

Old Astoria 0.51% 0.51%

Jamaica Estates-Holliswood 0.51% 0.51%

Ozone Park 0.48% 0.48%

East Elmhurst 0.48% 0.48%

Ridgewood 0.41% 0.41%

South Jamaica 0.41% 0.41%

Hollis 0.38% 0.38%

Springfield Gardens North 0.34% 0.34%

Glen Oaks-Floral Park-New Hyde Park 0.27% 0.27%

Kew Gardens Hills 0.27% 0.27%

Cambria Heights 0.17% 0.17%

Murray Hill 0.17% 0.17%

North Corona 0.14% 0.14%

Laurelton 0.14% 0.14%

East Flushing 0.10% 0.10%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%

Sum of Trucks Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016

Queens

park-cemetery-etc-Queens 129

Hunters Point-Sunnyside-West Maspeth 90

Steinway 73

Woodside 63

Elmhurst-Maspeth 52

Bayside-Bayside Hills 46

Oakland Gardens 45

Douglas Manor-Douglaston-Little Neck 38

Whitestone 35

Astoria 34

Jackson Heights 32

South Ozone Park 30

Ft. Totten-Bay Terrace-Clearview 29

College Point 27

Kew Gardens 27

Lindenwood-Howard Beach 24

Queensboro Hill 24

Jamaica 23

Flushing 22

Briarwood-Jamaica Hills 22

Maspeth 22

Richmond Hill 20

Forest Hills 20

Fresh Meadows-Utopia 19

Rego Park 19

Elmhurst 18

Queensbridge-Ravenswood-Long Island City 18

Pomonok-Flushing Heights-Hillcrest 17

South Jamaica 15

Woodhaven 15

Old Astoria 15

Rosedale 14

Queens Village 14

Airport 14

Glendale 13

Auburndale 13

Jamaica Estates-Holliswood 13

Middle Village 12

Corona 12

Ozone Park 12

Springfield Gardens South-Brookville 12

Baisley Park 11

Hollis 11

Bellerose 11

East Elmhurst 10

St. Albans 9

Ridgewood 9

Breezy Point-Belle Harbor-Rockaway Park-Broad Channel 8

Far Rockaway-Bayswater 7

Hammels-Arverne-Edgemere 7

Glen Oaks-Floral Park-New Hyde Park 6

Kew Gardens Hills 6

Springfield Gardens North 6

Cambria Heights 6

North Corona 5

Laurelton 3

East Flushing 2

Murray Hill 2



Sum of VMT Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016 Grand Total

Staten Island

New Springville-Bloomfield-Travis 26.95% 26.95%

Grasmere-Arrochar-Ft. Wadsworth 20.36% 20.36%

Mariner's Harbor-Arlington-Port Ivory-Graniteville 13.77% 13.77%

Westerleigh 10.78% 10.78%

Grymes Hill-Clifton-Fox Hills 8.98% 8.98%

Todt Hill-Emerson Hill-Heartland Village-Lighthouse Hill 8.38% 8.38%

Stapleton-Rosebank 4.19% 4.19%

Port Richmond 1.80% 1.80%

Great Kills 1.20% 1.20%

Annadale-Huguenot-Prince's Bay-Eltingville 1.20% 1.20%

Oakwood-Oakwood Beach 0.60% 0.60%

West New Brighton-New Brighton-St. George 0.60% 0.60%

Arden Heights 0.60% 0.60%

New Brighton-Silver Lake 0.60% 0.60%

Grand Total 100.00% 100.00%

Sum of Trucks Column Labels

Row Labels 9/7/2016

Staten Island

Grasmere-Arrochar-Ft. Wadsworth 11

Westerleigh 9

Todt Hill-Emerson Hill-Heartland Village-Lighthouse Hill 9

New Springville-Bloomfield-Travis 8

Grymes Hill-Clifton-Fox Hills 8

Mariner's Harbor-Arlington-Port Ivory-Graniteville 8

Stapleton-Rosebank 3

West New Brighton-New Brighton-St. George 1

Port Richmond 1

Arden Heights 1

Great Kills 1

Oakwood-Oakwood Beach 1

Annadale-Huguenot-Prince's Bay-Eltingville 1

New Brighton-Silver Lake 1


